
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

00019187.1 1 
TESTIMONY OF CHANDRA SEKHAR CHILMAKURI 

Spencer Kenner (SBN 148930) 
James E. Mizell (SBN 232698) 
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 
Office of the Chief Counsel 
1416 9th St.  
Sacramento, CA  95814 
Telephone: +1 916 653 5966 
E-mail: jmizell@water.ca.gov 

Attorneys for California Department of Water 
Resources 
 

 

BEFORE THE   

CALIFORNIA STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD  

HEARING IN THE MATTER OF CALIFORNIA 
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 
AND UNITED STATES BUREAU OF 
RECLAMATION REQUEST FOR A CHANGE 
IN POINT OF DIVERSION FOR CALIFORNIA 
WATER FIX 

 TESTIMONY OF CHANDRA SEKHAR 
CHILMAKURI 
(EXHIBIT DWR-87) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

I, Chandra Sekhar Chilmakuri, do hereby declare: 

1) I am an expert in the BDCP/California WaterFix project modeling analysis.  

From 2007 to present, I have been working on the water resources 

modeling in support of the environmental documentation and obtaining 

permits from State and Federal agencies. 

2) I contributed significantly to the rebuttal testimony of Armin Munever and 

Dr. Parviz Nader-Tehrani. 

3) My Statement of Qualifications is submitted in this hearing as DWR-31. 

Executed on this 23 day of March, 2017 in Sacramento, California. 
 

       
(Chandra Sekhar Chilmakuri) 


