1 2 3 4	Spencer Kenner (SBN 148930) James E. Mizell (SBN 232698) DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES Office of the Chief Counsel 1416 9 th St. Sacramento, CA 95814 Telephone: +1 916 653 5966			
	E-mail: jmizell@water.ca.gov			
5 6	Attorneys for California Department of Water Resources			
7				
8	BEFORE THE			
9	CALIFORNIA STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD			
10	_	HE MATTER OF CALIFORNIA OF WATER RESOURCES	TESTIMONY OF CHANDRA SEKHAR CHILMAKURI	
11 12	AND UNITED S	AND UNITED STATES BUREAU OF (EXHIBIT DWR-87) RECLAMATION REQUEST FOR A CHANGE		
13	IN POINT OF D WATER FIX	IVERSION FOR CALIFORNIA		
14				
15	I, Chandra Sekh	nar Chilmakuri, do hereby declare	e:	
16	1)	I am an expert in the BDCP/Cali	ifornia WaterFix project modeling analysis	
17		From 2007 to present, I have be	een working on the water resources	
18		modeling in support of the enviro	onmental documentation and obtaining	
19		permits from State and Federal	agencies.	
20	2)	I contributed significantly to the	rebuttal testimony of Armin Munever and	
21		Dr. Parviz Nader-Tehrani.		
22	3)	My Statement of Qualifications i	s submitted in this hearing as DWR-31.	
23 24	Executed on this 23 day of March, 2017 in Sacramento, California.			
25				
26			oh. Chansy Sekh	
27			/	
28		-	(Chandra Sekhar Chilmakuri)	

TESTIMONY OF CHANDRA SEKHAR CHILMAKURI

00019187.1